
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.5959
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017


Export of Petroleum Products


5959. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:
            DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:


           पटे्रोलियम और प्राकर्तिक गसै मतं्री

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state :


(d) the quantum of profit earned by the private companies during the said period?


ANSWER

पटे्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गसै मतं्रािय में राज  ्य मतं्री (स  ्वितं्र प्रभार)

(श्री धमने  ्द्र प्रधान)


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b):    The details of export of petroleum products along with the value thereof
by Public and Private Sector Oil Companies during 2013-14 to 2016-17 (April-February)(Provisional) are given in Annexure-I.

(c):     The quantity of the petroleum products consumed through Private and Public
Sector Oil Companies in the country is given in Annexure-II.

 (d): The profit/loss of Private Companies during 2013-14 to 2016-17 (April-December, 2016) is given in Annexure-III.

 *****


(a) the quantum of revenue and total profit earned by the public sector oil companies from the export of petroleum products and crude oil during the last three years and the current year, company/quantum/product-wise;

(b) the quantum of petroleum products exported by the private sector oil companies during the said period, company/ product/value/quantity-wise;

(c) the details of the products sold by these private and public sector oil companies in the country, quantity/value/company-wise; and


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5959  BY SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH
DWIVEDI AND DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017
REGARDING “EXPORT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS”.


Details of export of petroleum products by Public Sector Oil Companies and Private Oil Companies alongwith the value thereof during 2013-14 to 2016-17
(April-February)(Provisional):-


Export PSU Private

2013-14 QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE

Products TMT RS. Crores TMT RS. Crores

LPG 227 1589 0 0

MS 377 2358 14870 90620

NAPHTHA  5250 29044 2637 14671

SKO 15 98 0 0

HSD/GAS OIL  1778 10445 24690 137693

LDO 30 135 0 0

 LOBS / LUBES 20 138 0 0

FUEL OIL 6025 21924 134 483

PET COKE                    0                              0                                 0                                   0

VGO 125 618 1342 6618

ATF  1736 10128 4009 23118

BITUMEN  95 321 0 0

OTHERS 208 1453 3855 14477

TOTAL PRODUCT
EXPORT 15886 78252 51538 287680


Export PSU Private

2014-15 QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE

Products TMT RS. Crores TMT RS. Crores

LPG 254 1455 0 0

MS 454 2524 15594 79447

NAPHTHA  4309 19022 2500 11630

SKO 15 81 0 0

HSD/GAS OIL  1702 7931 23857 107218

LDO 6 28 0 0

 LOBS / LUBES 11 100 0 0

FUEL OIL 4615 13806 148 444

PET COKE 0 0 0 0

VGO 120 376 1906 7274

ATF  1181 5550 4339 19863

BITUMEN  94 245 0 0

OTHERS 106 473 2515 10140

TOTAL
PRODUCT
EXPORT 12867 51593 50858 236016


Export PSU Private

2015-16 QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE

Products TMT RS. Crores TMT RS. Crores

LPG 195 785 0 0

MS 350 1374 16467 58201

NAPHTHA  4486 12683 2453 6827

SKO 10 35 0 0

HSD/GAS OIL  1301 3897 22736 62595

LDO 0 0 0 0

 LOBS / LUBES 17 127 0 0

FUEL OIL 2588 4054 218 417

PET COKE 0 0 0 0

VGO 202 425 615 1758

ATF  883 2506 4803 13501

BITUMEN  101 176 0 0

OTHERS 133 454 2793 6410

TOTAL
PRODUCT
EXPORT 10265 26518 50086 149708


Export PSU Private

2016-17 ( Apr-
Feb)(Provisional) QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE

Products TMT RS. Crores TMT RS. Crores

LPG 287 1022 0 0

MS 549 2029 13251 45019

NAPHTHA  4187 11619 3591 10180

SKO 14 49 0 0

HSD/GAS OIL  1878 6010 22792 65771

LDO 86 241 0 0

 LOBS / LUBES 11 91 0 0

FUEL OIL 2010 3433 45 107

PET COKE 0 0 24 13

VGO 348 791 854 2066

ATF  1184 3678 5345 16263

BITUMEN  36 33 0 0

OTHERS 284 1089 2106 4717

TOTAL
PRODUCT
EXPORT 10873 30086 48008 144136


Source: Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell.


Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5959  BY SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH
DWIVEDI AND DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017
REGARDING “EXPORT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS”.


PRODUCT-WISE CONSUMPTION OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SECTOR

('000 MT)

Product 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 (Apr-Feb) (Provisional)

  PSU Pvt PSU Pvt PSU Pvt PSU Pvt

LPG  15925 369 17571 429 19134 489 19325 342

MS 16727 401 18588 487 21079 768 20539 1121

Naphtha  5414 5891 4814 6268 4790 8481 4445 7827

ATF 5304 201 5319 404 5629 632 5621 755

SKO  7165 0 7087 0 6826 0 4982 0

HSD 68200 164 68701 715 72092 2555 65209 3994

LDO 386 0 365 0 407 0 413 0

LUBES 1218 2087 1162 2148 1312 2259 1179 1913

FO/LSHS 5168 1067 5167 794 5665 968 5531 1137

Bitumen 4500 506 4366 707 4819 1118 4137 1045

PetCoke 2133 9622 2391 12167 3483 15815 3504 18281

Others 2136 3820 2085 3785 2299 4053 2523 3419

TOTAL 134277 24130 137616 27904 147535 37139 137407 39835

Source: Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell.


Note: Pvt. sales also include direct private imports


Annexure-III


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5959  BY SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH
DWIVEDI AND DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017
REGARDING “EXPORT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS”.


Profit/loss of Private Companies during 2013-14 to 2016-17 (April-December,
2016)


                     (Rs. Crore)

Companies 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

RIL 21,984 23,566 27,630 21,825

Essar Oil 126 1,522 2,162 *

  * Being unlisted company quarterly results not declared.

Source: Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell.

